

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURYA PRATAP SINGH

IA 108334/2018, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 22748/2018

NAGAR PALIKA PARISHAD SHIVPURI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BABOO KHAN (DECEASED) THR. L.R.S. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-10-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sangramsingh Bhosale, Adv.
Ms. Samridhi Jain, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Akshy Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThe Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for
service of respondent Nos.1 to 7 within four weeks. Notice
thereafter be issued.

List again on 7.12.2018.

SURYA PRATAP SINGH
Registrar