

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

IA 108334/2018, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)  
No(s). 22748/2018

NAGAR PALIKA PARISHAD SHIVPURI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BABOO KHAN (DECEASED) THR. L.R.S. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

)

Date : 07-12-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Sameer Abhyankar, AOR  
Ms. Samridhi S. Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Sangram Singh R. Bhonsle, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing spare copies is condoned. Issue notice  
immediately.

List again on 7.2.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE  
Registrar